

IN THE MATTER OF :

DAVID WOLF, : Requester :

•

v. : Docket No.: AP 2021-1780

......

SHARPSBURG BOROUGH, Respondent

On September 14, 2021, the Requester directed that the above-captioned appeal be withdrawn. Per that request, the case is closed, and no final determination will be issued.

For the foregoing reason, Sharpsburg Borough is not required to take any further action. This correspondence shall be placed on the Office of Open Records ("OOR") website at: <a href="http://openrecords.pa.gov">http://openrecords.pa.gov</a>.

**ISSUED AND MAILED:** September 14, 2021

/s/ Lyle Hartranft
Lyle Hartranft, Esq.
Appeals Officer

Sent to: David Wolf, Esq. (via email only);

Deborah Erbstein, Esq. (via email only); William Rossey, AORO (via email only)